

Prepared by GC Solicitation No.: B-13-005-DD Contract No.: C-13-034-DD <b>SAN ANTONIO WATER S.Y.S.T.E.M</b> P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 <b>TABULATION OF BIDS</b> W6: Western Watershed Sewer Relief Line - Project 2				S.J. Louis Construction of Texas LTD. 9862 Lorene #200 San Antonio TX 78216				Oscar Renda Contracting, Inc. 608 Henrietta Creek Road Roundrock, TX 76202				Pesado Construction Company 7054 Pipestone Schertz, TX 78154				Garney Companies, Inc. 1333 NW Vivion Road Kansas City, MO 64118				BRH-Garver Construction, L.P. 7054 Pipestone Schertz, TX 78154			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total								
202	1,820.5	GAL	Prime Coat, per Gallon	\$4.50	\$8,192.25	\$5.00	\$9,102.50	\$5.00	\$9,102.50	\$4.50	\$8,192.25	\$5.20	\$9,466.60										
203	842.2	GAL	Tack Coat, per Gallon	\$3.50	\$2,947.70	\$5.00	\$4,211.00	\$5.00	\$4,211.00	\$3.50	\$2,947.70	\$4.00	\$3,368.80										
205	8,473.0	S.Y.	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type D, 2" pavement thickness, per Square Yard	\$8.00	\$67,784.00	\$8.00	\$67,784.00	\$8.00	\$67,784.00	\$8.00	\$67,784.00	\$9.00	\$76,257.00										
206	3,131.1	S.Y.	Asphaltic treated base, Type B, 10" compacted depth, per Square Yard	\$44.00	\$137,768.40	\$38.00	\$118,981.80	\$38.00	\$118,981.80	\$38.00	\$118,981.80	\$43.00	\$134,637.30										
208.1	8,473.0	S.Y.	Salvaging, Hauling and Stockpiling reclaimable asphaltic pavement (2 inch depth), per Square Yard	\$2.00	\$16,946.00	\$2.00	\$16,946.00	\$2.00	\$16,946.00	\$2.00	\$16,946.00	\$2.30	\$19,487.90										
508-BW4	260.0	L.F.	Remove & Replace Barbed Wire Fence (4-Strand), per Linear Foot	\$7.00	\$1,820.00	\$7.00	\$1,820.00	\$8.00	\$2,080.00	\$7.50	\$1,950.00	\$12.00	\$3,120.00										
508-M/W	115.0	L.F.	Remove and Reinstall 3" Pipe Fence, per Linear Foot	\$8.00	\$920.00	\$7.00	\$805.00	\$19.00	\$2,185.00	\$15.00	\$1,725.00	\$86.00	\$9,890.00										
508	375.0	L.F.	Temporary Fencing (Install and Remove), per Linear Foot	\$5.00	\$1,875.00	\$5.00	\$1,875.00	\$4.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,875.00	\$17.00	\$6,375.00										
515	41,046.0	S.Y.	Topsoil (3"), per Square Yard	\$0.01	\$410.46	\$0.20	\$8,209.20	\$1.00	\$41,046.00	\$0.60	\$24,627.60	\$23.00	\$944,058.00										
520	41,046.0	S.Y.	Hydromulching, per Square Yard	\$0.75	\$30,784.50	\$0.20	\$8,209.20	\$1.25	\$51,307.50	\$0.40	\$16,418.40	\$0.66	\$27,090.36										
530	1	L.S.	Barricades, Signs & Traffic Handling, per Lump Sum	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00										
540-a	388.9	S.Y.	Construction Exit (Install & Remove), per Square Yard	\$20.00	\$7,778.00	\$25.00	\$9,722.50	\$18.00	\$7,000.20	\$12.00	\$4,666.80	\$20.00	\$7,778.00										
540-b	8,755.5	L.F.	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Install & Remove), per Linear Foot	\$1.50	\$13,133.25	\$2.00	\$17,511.00	\$2.50	\$21,888.75	\$2.00	\$17,511.00	\$2.60	\$22,764.30										
550	5,486.0	L.F.	Trench Excavation Safety Protection, per Linear Foot	\$0.01	\$54.86	\$1.00	\$5,486.00	\$3.00	\$16,458.00	\$10.00	\$54,860.00	\$1.00	\$5,486.00										
553	1	L.S.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan, per Lump Sum	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00										
554-a	312.0	S.Y.	Erosion Control Mats (TXDOT Item 169, ECB, Type A), per Square Yard	\$1.00	\$312.00	\$3.00	\$936.00	\$1.25	\$390.00	\$1.50	\$468.00	\$1.30	\$405.60										
554-b	908.0	S.Y.	Erosion Control Mats (TXDOT item 169, ECB, Type C), per Square Yard	\$1.25	\$1,135.00	\$3.00	\$2,724.00	\$1.25	\$1,135.00	\$1.50	\$1,362.00	\$1.30	\$1,180.40										
848-10a	39.0	L.F.	10" PVC SDR 26 (ASTM 2241), (0'-10') Open Cut, per Linear Foot	\$61.00	\$2,379.00	\$60.00	\$2,340.00	\$50.00	\$1,950.00	\$40.00	\$1,560.00	\$281.00	\$10,959.00										
848-12a	89.2	L.F.	12" PVC SDR 26 (ASTM 2241), (0'-10') Open Cut, per Linear Foot	\$64.00	\$5,708.80	\$70.00	\$6,244.00	\$52.00	\$4,638.40	\$42.00	\$3,746.40	\$281.00	\$25,065.20										
848-18a	22.0	L.F.	18" PVC SDR 26 (ASTM 2241), (0'-10') Open Cut, per Linear Foot	\$81.00	\$1,782.00	\$120.00	\$2,640.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$281.00	\$6,182.00										
848-24a	423.9	L.F.	24" FRP Gravity Line, (0'-10') Open Cut, per Linear Foot	\$107.00	\$45,357.30	\$150.00	\$63,585.00	\$200.00	\$84,780.00	\$80.00	\$33,912.00	\$221.00	\$93,681.90										
848-24b	21.1	L.F.	24" FRP Gravity Line, (10'-15') Open Cut, per Linear Foot	\$107.00	\$2,257.70	\$160.00	\$3,376.00	\$225.00	\$4,747.50	\$90.00	\$1,899.00	\$221.00	\$4,663.10										
848-48	15.0	L.F.	48" PVC C-905 (Temp Division), (10'-15') Open Cut, per Linear Foot	\$433.00	\$6,495.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$287.00	\$4,305.00										
848-54a	61.4	L.F.	54" Diameter SN 72 FRP Siphon Line, (0'-10') Open Cut Siphon, per Linear Foot	\$579.00	\$35,550.60	\$300.00	\$18,420.00	\$510.00	\$31,314.00	\$475.00	\$29,165.00	\$423.00	\$25,972.20										
848-54b	50.7	L.F.	54" FRP Siphon Line, (10'-15') Open Cut, per Linear Foot	\$579.00	\$29,355.30	\$310.00	\$15,717.00	\$515.00	\$26,110.50	\$480.00	\$24,336.00	\$423.00	\$21,446.10										
848-54c	77.4	L.F.	54" FRP Siphon Line, (>15') Open Cut, per Linear Foot	\$579.00	\$44,814.60	\$320.00	\$24,768.00	\$520.00	\$40,248.00	\$500.00	\$38,700.00	\$407.00	\$31,501.80										
848-60a	122.8	L.F.	60" FRP Siphon Line, (0'-10') Open Cut, per Linear Foot	\$619.00	\$76,013.20	\$330.00	\$40,524.00	\$520.00	\$63,856.00	\$480.00	\$58,944.00	\$393.00	\$48,260.40										
848-60b	101.3	L.F.	60" FRP Siphon Line, (10'-15') Open Cut, per Linear Foot	\$619.00	\$62,704.70	\$340.00	\$34,442.00	\$525.00	\$53,182.50	\$490.00	\$49,637.00	\$399.00	\$40,418.70										
848-60c	154.8	L.F.	60" FRP Siphon Line, (>15') Open Cut, per Linear Foot	\$619.00	\$95,821.20	\$350.00	\$54,180.00	\$530.00	\$82,044.00	\$500.00	\$77,400.00	\$403.00	\$62,384.40										
848-66a	10.15	L.F.	66" FRP Gravity Line, (10'-15') Open Cut, per Linear Foot	\$377.00	\$3,826.55	\$360.00	\$3,654.00	\$550.00	\$5,582.50	\$425.00	\$4,313.75	\$437.00	\$4,435.55										
848-66b	191.99	L.F.	66" FRP Gravity Line, (>15') Open Cut, per Linear Foot	\$377.00	\$72,380.23	\$370.00	\$71,036.30	\$560.00	\$107,514.40	\$450.00	\$86,395.50	\$428.00	\$82,171.72										
848-96a	1956.0	L.F.	96" FRP Gravity Line, (10'-15') Open Cut, per Linear Foot	\$585.00	\$1,144,260.00	\$882.00	\$1,725,192.00	\$600.00	\$1,173,600.00	\$567.00	\$1,109,052.00	\$1,228.00	\$2,401,968.00										
848-96b	1,942.1	L.F.	96" FRP Gravity Line, (>15') Open Cut, per Linear Foot	\$585.00	\$1,136,128.50	\$885.00	\$1,718,758.50	\$610.00	\$1,184,681.00	\$574.00	\$1,114,765.40	\$1,228.00	\$2,384,898.80										

Item No.		Quantity	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Prepared by GC: Solicitation No.: B-13-005-DD Contract No.: C-13-034-DD <b>SAN ANTONIO WATER S.Y.S.TEM</b> P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449 <b>TABULATION OF BIDS</b> PROPOSAL: W6: Western Watershed Sewer Relief Line - Project 2 TIME & DATE: Job #13-2501 2:00 P.M. June 28, 2013 S.J. Louis Construction of Texas LTD. 9862 Lorene #200 San Antonio TX 78216 Oscar Renda Contracting, Inc. 608 Henrietta Creek Road Roundock, TX 76262 Pesado Construction Company 7054 Pipestone Schertz, TX 78154 Garney Companies, Inc. 1333 NW Vivion Road Kansas City, MO 64118 BRH-Garver Construction, L.P.														
850-1a	1	EA.	Siphon Box 3A Outlet Structure, per Each	\$156,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$208,000.00	
850-1b	1	EA.	Siphon Box 3B Inlet Structure, per Each	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$197,000.00	\$197,000.00	
805-2	1	EA.	Junction Box 4 Structure, per Each	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00	
852.2	7	EA.	Manhole 48" Precast (0'-6" depth), per Each	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$231,000.00	
852.3	38.5	V.F.	Extra Depth Manholes 48" (>6' Depth), per Vertical Foot	\$282.00	\$10,857.00	\$100.00	\$3,850.00	\$500.00	\$19,250.00	\$100.00	\$3,850.00	\$75.00	\$2,887.50	
853-a	5	EA.	72" FRP MH on 96" x 96" x 60" - T-Base with Watertight MH, per Each	\$28,900.00	\$144,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$200,000.00	
853-b	3	EA.	72" FRP MH on 96" x 96" x 60" - T-Base with Watertight and Vented MH, per Each	\$30,500.00	\$91,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$120,000.00	
853-c	2	EA.	72" FRP MH on 66" x 66" x 60" - T-Base with Watertight MH, complete-in-place as shown on the drawings, per Each	\$29,200.00	\$58,400.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	
853-d	1	EA.	72" FRP MH on 96" x 96" x 60" with 30" Side Outlet - T-Base with Watertight MH, per Each	\$29,800.00	\$29,800.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
853-e	1	V.F.	72" FRP MH on 96" x 96" x 60" with 66" Side Outlet and 96" x 66" Reducer - T Base with Watertight and Vented MH (MH-17B), per Each	\$31,400.00	\$31,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
853-f	1	EA.	72" FRP MH on 96" x 96" x 60" with 24" Side Outlet, - T Base with Watertight and Vented MH, per Each	\$30,450.00	\$30,450.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
853-g	2	EA.	72" FRO MH on 30" x 30" x 60" - T Base Air By-Pass MH	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	
853-h	2	EA.	Abandon Existing Siphon Boxes, per Each	\$8,300.00	\$16,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	
856-12	117.0	L.F.	12" PVC SDR 26 Carrier Gravity Line, per Linear Foot	\$57.00	\$6,669.00	\$70.00	\$8,190.00	\$40.00	\$4,680.00	\$32.00	\$3,744.00	\$146.00	\$17,082.00	
856-24	117.0	L.F.	24" Steel Casing Pipe (Jacking, Boring or Tunnel), per Linear Foot	\$334.00	\$39,078.00	\$180.00	\$21,060.00	\$325.00	\$38,025.00	\$375.00	\$43,875.00	\$616.00	\$72,072.00	
856-66	409.9	L.F.	66" FRP Carrier Gravity Line, per Linear Foot	\$245.00	\$100,425.50	\$360.00	\$147,564.00	\$400.00	\$163,960.00	\$500.00	\$204,950.00	\$316.00	\$129,528.40	
856-78	244.0	L.F.	78" Diameter Steel Casing Pipe (Jacking/Boring or Tunneling), per Linear Foot	\$1,146.00	\$279,624.00	\$1,000.00	\$244,000.00	\$900.00	\$219,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$292,800.00	\$1,271.00	\$310,124.00	
856-78a	165.9	L.F.	78" Steel Casing Pipe (Open Cut), Per Linear Foot	\$623.00	\$103,355.70	\$500.00	\$82,950.00	\$500.00	\$82,950.00	\$550.00	\$91,245.00	\$1,267.00	\$210,195.30	
858	491.4	C.Y.	Concrete Encasement Cradles, Saddles & Collars, per Cubic Yard	\$74.00	\$36,363.60	\$75.00	\$36,855.00	\$110.00	\$54,054.00	\$275.00	\$135,135.00	\$368.00	\$180,835.20	
862-48a	269.0	L.F.	Abandon Existing 48" CSC Sewer Siphons (fill with Flowable Fill), per Linear Foot	\$45.00	\$12,105.00	\$30.00	\$8,070.00	\$40.00	\$10,760.00	\$40.00	\$10,760.00	\$75.00	\$20,175.00	
862-54a	3,430.0	L.F.	Remove Existing 54" RCP Sewer Mains, per Linear Foot	\$5.00	\$17,150.00	\$15.00	\$51,450.00	\$17.00	\$58,310.00	\$5.00	\$17,150.00	\$29.00	\$99,470.00	
862-54b	1,170.0	L.F.	Abandon Existing 54" RCP/CSC Sewer Mains/Siphons (fill with Flowable Fill), per Linear Foot	\$55.00	\$64,350.00	\$33.00	\$38,610.00	\$50.00	\$58,500.00	\$100.00	\$117,000.00	\$93.00	\$108,810.00	
862-54c	2	EA.	Remove Existing Manholes in place on 54" RCP sewer mains, per Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	
862-54d	1	EA.	Abandon Existing Manholes on 54" RCP Sewer Lines, per Each	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
862-54e	1	EA.	Abandon Existing Manholes on 54" RCP Sewer Lines, per Each	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
862-60a	356.0	L.F.	Remove Existing 60" RCP Sewer Mains, per Linear Foot	\$5.00	\$1,780.00	\$15.00	\$5,340.00	\$20.00	\$7,120.00	\$25.00	\$8,900.00	\$29.00	\$10,324.00	
862-60b	296.0	L.F.	Abandon Existing 60" RCP Sewer Mains (fill with Flowable Fill), per Linear Foot	\$65.00	\$19,240.00	\$40.00	\$11,840.00	\$60.00	\$17,760.00	\$110.00	\$32,560.00	\$116.00	\$34,336.00	
862-66c	1	EA.	Remove Existing Manholes in Place on 60" RCP Sewer Main, per Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
862-60d	6	EA.	Abandon Existing Sewer Manholes on 60" RCP sewer line (fill with crushed Rock), per Each	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	
866-a	5,378.0	L.F.	Sewer Main Television Inspection (Proposed Sewer Main Piping >30per Linear Foot	\$0.85	\$4,571.30	\$1.00	\$5,378.00	\$3.00	\$16,134.00	\$1.00	\$5,378.00	\$1.00	\$5,378.00	
866-b	9,046.5	L.F.	Sewer Main Pre-Television Inspection Existing 54", 60", and 66" Sewer Mains, per Linear Foot	\$1.75	\$15,831.38	\$2.00	\$18,093.00	\$3.00	\$27,139.50	\$3.00	\$27,139.50	\$2.01	\$18,183.47	
868-48	269.0	L.F.	48" Sewer Main Cleaning, per Linear Foot	\$5.00	\$1,345.00	\$10.00	\$2,690.00	\$3.50	\$941.50	\$6.00	\$1,614.00	\$9.20	\$2,474.80	
868-54	1,170.0	L.F.	54" Sewer Main Cleaning, per Linear Foot	\$5.00	\$5,850.00	\$10.00	\$11,700.00	\$3.75	\$4,387.50	\$7.00	\$8,190.00	\$12.00	\$14,040.00	
868-60	296.0	L.F.	60" Sewer Main Cleaning, per Linear Foot	\$5.00	\$1,480.00	\$10.00	\$2,960.00	\$4.00	\$1,184.00	\$8.00	\$2,368.00	\$20.00	\$5,920.00	

Prepared by GC		Solicitation No.: B-13-005-DD		Contract No.: C-13-034-DD		SAN ANTONIO WATER S.Y.S.TEM		S.J. Louis Construction of Texas LTD.		Oscar Renda Contracting, Inc.		Pesado Construction Company		Garney Companies, Inc.		BRH-Garver Construction, L.P.	
PROPOSAL:		P. O. BOX 2449 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449		9862 Lorene #200 San Antonio TX 78216		TABULATION OF BIDS		608 Henrietta Creek Road Roundrock, TX 76202		7054 Pipestone Schertz, TX 78154		1333 NW Vivion Road Kansas City, MO 64118		7000 BID REJECTED			
TIME & DATE:		Job #13-2501 2:00 P.M.		June 28, 2013		W6: Western Watershed Sewer Relief Line - Project 2											
Item No.	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1001	1	L.S.	Flow Management, 60" up to 1,000 Linear Feet, per Lump Sum	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00				
1001.a	1,600.0	L.F.	Flow Management, 60" greater than 1,000 Linear Feet, per Linear Foot	\$0.01	\$16.00	\$8.00	\$12,800.00	\$30.00	\$48,000.00	\$5.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.50	\$800.00				
1001.b	1	L.S.	Flow Management, 30"WW at STA 76+66.63, per Lump Sum	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
1103-54	100.0	L.F.	Point Repairs and Obstruction Removal 54" RCP (6' to 10' depth) per Linear Foot	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$275.00	\$27,500.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$402.00	\$40,200.00				
1103-54a	100.0	L.F.	Extra Length Point Repairs and Obstruction Removal 54" RCP (6' to 10' depth) per Linear Foot	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$275.00	\$27,500.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$402.00	\$40,200.00				
1103-60	100.0	L.F.	Point Repairs and Obstruction Removal 60" RCP (6' to 10' depth) per Linear Foot	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$402.00	\$40,200.00				
1103-60a	100.0	L.F.	Extra Length Point Repair and Obstruction Removal 60" RCP (6' to 10' depth) per Linear Foot	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$402.00	\$40,200.00				
2140	758.0	L.F.	Well Pointing (Siphon and Air Bypass Trench Dewatering), per Linear Foot	\$0.01	\$7.58	\$7.00	\$5,306.00	\$75.00	\$56,850.00	\$50.00	\$37,900.00	\$1.00	\$758.00				
2623-24	1	EA.	Air Bypass Hydrant, 24" HDPE Riser on 30" HDPE, per Each	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00				
2623-30a	77.4	L.F.	Pipe, 30" Diameter DR17 HDPE Line (0' to 10') Open Cut Air Bypass, per Linear Foot	\$435.00	\$33,669.00	\$180.00	\$13,932.00	\$158.00	\$12,229.20	\$300.00	\$23,220.00	\$160.00	\$12,384.00				
2623-30b	50.7	L.F.	30" DHPE DR17 (10'-15') Open Cut Air Bypass, per Linear Foot	\$435.00	\$22,054.50	\$190.00	\$9,633.00	\$159.00	\$8,061.30	\$325.00	\$16,477.50	\$135.00	\$6,844.50				
2623-30c	77.4	L.F.	30" DHPE DR17 (>15') Open Cut Air Bypass, per Linear Foot	\$435.00	\$33,669.00	\$200.00	\$15,480.00	\$160.00	\$12,384.00	\$350.00	\$27,090.00	\$160.00	\$12,384.00				
<b>LINE ITEM "A" SUBTOTAL BASE BID - (SEWER):</b>					<b>\$4,822,837.66</b>		<b>\$5,548,951.00</b>		<b>\$5,440,794.55</b>		<b>\$5,499,137.60</b>		<b>\$9,879,585.30</b>				
<b>D.S.P. WATERMAIN</b>																	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
413	203.0	CYD	Flowable Fill, per Cubic Yard	\$60.00	\$12,180.00	\$70.00	\$14,210.00	\$110.00	\$22,330.00	\$150.00	\$30,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
550	61	L.F.	Trench Excavation Safety Protection, per Linear Foot	\$0.01	\$0.61	\$1.00	\$61.00	\$6.00	\$366.00	\$20.00	\$1,220.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
814	61	L.F.	30" Ductile Iron Pipe - C151/A21 51 91 (10'-15') (Restrained per SAWS Std. Open Cut Spec), per Each	\$374.00	\$22,814.00	\$250.00	\$15,250.00	\$225.00	\$13,725.00	\$150.00	\$9,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
836	3.4	TON	Pipe Fittings, All Sizes, All Types, per Ton	\$1.00	\$3.40	\$3,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$1.00	\$3.40	\$0.00	\$0.00				
840	2	EA.	30" Tie In, per Each	\$9,250.00	\$18,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
841	1	EA.	Hydrostatic Testing, per Each	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
844	1	EA.	4" Temporary Blowoff, per Each	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
846	1	EA.	3" Combination Air/Vacuum Valve, per Each	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
862-30	59.0	L.F.	Remove Existing 30" DI Water Line, per Linear Foot	\$5.00	\$295.00	\$5.00	\$295.00	\$10.00	\$590.00	\$25.00	\$1,475.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
1020	1	L.S.	Main Break/Leak Repair, 30" Main, per Lump Sum	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				
<b>LINE ITEM "B" SUBTOTAL BASE BID - (WATER)</b>					<b>\$71,895.01</b>		<b>\$86,016.00</b>		<b>\$96,011.00</b>		<b>\$90,798.40</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>				
<b>SUBTOTAL LINE ITEM "A" AND LINE ITEM "B"</b>					<b>\$4,894,732.67</b>		<b>\$5,634,967.00</b>		<b>\$5,536,805.55</b>		<b>\$5,589,936.00</b>		<b>\$9,879,585.30</b>				
<b>MOBILIZATION AND PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY</b>																	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
100	1	L.S.	MOBILIZATION Percent of the Sum of Line Items "A and B" (Maximum of 10% of the Sum of Line Items "A and B" Subtotal Base Bid Amount)	5.6%	\$274,105.03	9.0%	\$507,147.03	8.037%	\$444,993.06	5.0%	\$279,496.80	7.00%	\$691,570.97				
101	1	L.S.	PREPARING R.O.W. Percent of the Sum of Line Items "A and B" (Maximum of 5% of the Sum of Line Items "A and B" Subtotal Base Bid Amount)	2.5%	\$122,368.32	4.0%	\$225,398.68	3.612%	\$199,989.42	2.0%	\$111,798.72	2.7%	\$266,748.80				
<b>Mobilization &amp; Preparing ROW Sub Total</b>					<b>\$396,473.35</b>		<b>\$732,545.71</b>		<b>\$644,982.48</b>		<b>\$391,295.52</b>		<b>\$958,319.77</b>				
<b>Total Bid Amount (Sum of Line Item "A and B", Mobilization &amp; Preparing R.O.W.)</b>					<b>\$5,291,206.01</b>		<b>\$6,367,512.71</b>		<b>\$6,181,788.03</b>		<b>\$5,981,231.52</b>		<b>\$10,837,905.07</b>				
CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE					355		355		355		355		356				

[1]

[2]

[3]

[4]

[4]